United Nations S

A/1034
20 Octcher 1949

GENERAL ASSEMBLY

CRIGTIAL: EFGLIGH

“ourth session

Item 41 of the agenda

SCAIE OF ASSESSMENTS FCR THE AFPPCORTIONMENT
OF THE EXFENSES OF THE UNITED RATTONS
Resolution adopted by the General Assembly at its
5318t plerary meebting on 20 October 1949
(adopted on the report of the Fifth Committee (A/1025))

The General Assembly resolves

Ty That the scale of assessmente for the 1950 budget shall be

as follows:

Country. ' ' Per cent -
Afghanistan ' 0.05
Argentina 1.85
Australia ' 1.97
Belgium ' 1435
Bolivia 0.08
Brazil 1.05
Burma 0.15
Byelorussian Soviet Socialist Republic - 0.22
Canada 3.20
Chile 0.45
China 6.00
Colombia 0.37
Costa Rica 0.0k
Cuba ; 0.20
Czechoslovakia £.90
Denmark , ® 0.79 .
Dominican Republic 0.C5
Ecuador 6:C5

~ Egypt 0.79
E1l Salvador 0.05
Ethiopia 0.08
France 6.00
Greece 0.17
Guatemala 0.05
Heiti 0.0h4
Honduras 0.0k
Iceland 0.04
Indie 3.25
Iran 0.45
Irag 0.17
Israel 0.12
lebanon 0.06

/Liberia

A



A/1034

Page 2
Country Per cent
Liberia - ' _ 0.0k
Luxembourg 0.05
Mexico , . 0.63
Netherlands 1.50
New Zealand ; 0.59
Nicaragua _ ¢ .0l
Norway ) % 0.50C
Pakistan ' 0.70,
Panama ' ) n.05
Paraguay n.04
Peru _ 0.2n
Philippines T : ¥ 0.29
Poland 3 , n.95
Saudi Arabia 0.08
Sweden S . ; : 1.98
Syria i : : i 0.12
Thailand o.27
Turkey y , . 0.91
Ukrainian Soviet Socialist Republic 0.84 °
Union of South Africa 1.12
Union of Soviet Socialist Republics 2 6.34
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland  11.37
United States of America 39.79
Uruguay 0.18
Venezuela 0.27"
Yemen - 0.0k
Yugoslavia 0.33

TOTAL 100.00

2. That, notwithstanding the provisions of rule 149 of the rules of
procedure of the General Assembly, the scale of assessments for. the
apportionment of the expensee of the United Nations ghall be reviewed by
the Committee on Contributions in 195C and & report submitted for the

. ongideration of the General Assembly at its next regular session;

3. That Ierael, which was admitted to membership in the United Natlons
on 11 May 1949, shall contribute for the first year of membership
seven-twelfths of its percentage assessment for 1950 applied to the
budget for 1949; _

4. That Switzerlend shall contribute 1.65 per cent of the expenses-

of the International Court of Justice for the year 1950, this asséssment
having been established after consultation with the Swiss Government; in
accordsnce with the terms of General Assembly resolution 91 (I) of

11 December 1946; ' '

5. That, notwithstanding the terms of regulation 20 of the Provisional
Financial Regulations, the Secretary-General be empowered to accept, at
his discretion, and after consultation with the Chairman of the Committee
on Contributions, a portion of the contributions of Member States for the
financial year 1950 in currencies other then United States dollars,





